
2017 Kentucky Leagues Captain Coach Emails

KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS LEAGUE

Frankfort Country Club Bruce Brown Jordan Koeller bbrown@frankfortcountryclub.com

Canewood Golf Course Bret Feeney bretgolfer@yahoo.com

Mosshill Golf Club Vince Prather vinceprather@pga.com

Man O' War Golf TEAM 1 Brad Bachand Curtis Mitchell Curtis@manowargolf.com; bradbachand@aol.com

Man O' War Golf TEAM 2 Brad Bachand Curtis Mitchell Curtis@manowargolf.com; bradbachand@aol.com

LEXINGTON PGA JLG #1

Greenbrier G and CC TEAM 1 Tommy Brummett Brian Moore bmoore08@mac.com; tbrummett@pga.com

Greenbrier G and CC TEAM 2 Tommy Brummett Brian Moore bmoore08@mac.com; tbrummett@pga.com

Idle Hour CC Pete Garvey ihccgolfshop@gmail.com

Keene Trace Golf Club Brad Hicks bhicks@pga.com

LEXINGTON PGA JLG #2

Gibson Bay GC TEAM 1 Jason Eberle Scott Webb  eberlegolf@roadrunner.com; sswebb13@gibsonbay.com

Gibson Bay GC TEAM 2 Jason Eberle Scott Webb  eberlegolf@roadrunner.com; sswebb13@gibsonbay.com

Man O' War Golf TEAM 3 Brad Bachand Curtis Mitchell Curtis@manowargolf.com; bradbachand@aol.com

Winchester C.C. TEAM 1 Robert Baldwin Robbie Baldwin rmbwccpro@aol.com; robbiebaldwin.pga@gmail.com

Thoroughbred Golf Club @ High Point Chris Boysel cboysel@pga.com

LEXINGTON PGA JLG #3

Gibson Bay GC TEAM 3 Jason Eberle Scott Webb eberlegolf@roadrunner.com; sswebb13@gibsonbay.com

Gibson Bay GC TEAM 4 Jason Eberle Scott Webb eberlegolf@roadrunner.com; sswebb13@gibsonbay.com

Man O' War Golf TEAM 4 Brad Bachand Curtis Mitchell Curtis@manowargolf.com; bradbachand@aol.com

Winchester C.C. TEAM 2 Robert Baldwin Robbie Baldwin rmbwccpro@aol.com; robbiebaldwin.pga@gmail.com

Lexington Fayette Urban Gov't Justin Mullannix jmullannix@yahoo.com

DANVILLE C.C. LEAGUE

Danville Country Club TEAM 1 John Mesplay birdymchine@yahoo.com

Danville Country Club TEAM 2 John Mesplay birdymchine@yahoo.com

Danville Country Club TEAM 3 John Mesplay birdymchine@yahoo.com

Danville Country Club TEAM 4 John Mesplay birdymchine@yahoo.com

GREATER SHELBYVILLE LEAGUE

Clear Creek Derrick Griffitts griffitts@pga.com

Juniper Hill Kirk Schooley kschooley@frankfort.ky.gov

Shelbyville Country Club Brad Maynard Greg Gibson bemaynard@msn.com; ggibson.golf@gmail.com

Weissinger Hills Bryan Slone slonepga@gmail.com

Tanglewood Tommy Watts tommywtts@yahoo.com

DERBY CITY LEAGUE
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Audubon Country Club Chris Wilson golfshop@auduboncc.org

Wildwood Country Club Robert Costello Blake Watts golfshop@wildwoodcc.com; mcostello@pga.com; blakewatts@pga.com

Louisville CC TEAM 1 Scott Sedgwick golfshop@loucc.net

Louisville CC TEAM 2 Scott Sedgwick golfshop@loucc.net

Hurstbourne CC TEAM 1 Myles Mahan Nathan Downs mmahan@pga.com; ndowns@pga.com

Hurstbourne CC TEAM 2 Myles Mahan Nathan Downs mmahan@pga.com; ndowns@pga.com

Owl Creek C.C. TEAM 1 Dan Utley Nathan Hincks daniel@owlcreekcc.com; nathan@owlcreekcc.com

EAST LOUISVILLE LEAGUE

Harmony Landing Will Schneider will.schneider@pga.com

Oldham County Country Club Matt Hermann hermann1818@gmail.com

Lake Forest CC TEAM 1 John Bachman Matt Miller bachman.4653@gmail.com; mtmiller19@gmail.com

Lake Forest CC TEAM 2 John Bachman Matt Miller bachman.4653@gmail.com; mtmiller19@gmail.com

Persimmon Ridge TEAM 1 Colby Wollitz cwollitz@pga.com

Seneca Golf Course - TEAM 1 David Huffman golf@senecagc.com; huffman4444@gmail.com

Hunting Creek CC John Gilchrist jgprogolf@att.net

RIVER CITY SLUGGERS

Big Spring Country Club Gary Bebelaar Ryan Daniels gbebelaar@bigspringcc.com; rydaniels94@gmail.com

Seneca Golf Course - TEAM 2 David Huffman golf@senecagc.com; huffman4444@gmail.com

Persimmon Ridge  TEAM 2 Colby Wollitz cwollitz@pga.com

Oxmoor Country Club Jamie DeKeuster Antonio Onyon jdekeuster@oxmoorcountryclub.com; antonio@oxmoorcountryclub.com

Polo Fields Andrew Lardner Blake Hardesty andrew.lardner1024@gmail.com; jbhardesty@yahoo.com

LOUISVILLE CRUSHERS

South Park C.C. Andy Bean Chad Stocker andrewwbean@gmail.com; chadstocker@pga.com

Univ. of Louisville GC Jonathan Webb Whitney Deaton jawebb@pga.com; wdeaton@pga.com

Shawnee Golf Course Craig Heibert cheibert@mac.com; 

Standard C.C. Mike Riley mriley@pga.com

Owl Creek C.C. TEAM 2 Dan Utley Nathan Hincks daniel@owlcreekcc.com; nathan@owlcreekcc.com

Persimmon Ridge TEAM 3 Colby Wollitz cwollitz@pga.com

CENTRAL KY LEAGUE

River Trace Golf Course Gary Manes Aaron Greenwell, Chad Pickering garymanes@hotmail.com; aaron.greenwell@meadeactivitycenter.org; chad.pickering@meade.kyschools.us

Bardstown Country Club TEAM 1 Zach Graves Chris Osborne, Russ Johnson zgraves@pga.com; cjosborne@pga.com; russpga@gmail.com

Bardstown Country Club TEAM 2 Zach Graves Chris Osborne, Russ Johnson zgraves@pga.com; cjosborne@pga.com; russpga@gmail.com

Elizabethtown CC Gary Manes garymanes@hotmail.com

Heritage Hill Golf Club Michael McDade Nick Sweeney michael@hhgolfclub.com; nsweeney@pga.com

WEST KY BOMBERS LEAGUE

Country Club of Paducah Ryan Mitchell rmitchell@pga.com

Drake Creek Golf Club Todd Butts drakecreek@bellsouth.net; 

Rolling Hills CC Kevin Rhinehart Matthew Boyd kevinrhinehart@bellsouth.net; mcboyd16@hotmail.com

Sullivan's Par 3 Lynn Sullivan Jennie Woelpern lynn.sullivan@pga.com; jenn56093@yahoo.com
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Marshall County TEAM 1 Adam Webb Jeff Dysinger proshop@calvertcitycountryclub.com; jeff.dysinger@yahoo.com

Marshall County TEAM 2 Adam Webb Jeff Dysinger proshop@calvertcitycountryclub.com; jeff.dysinger@yahoo.com

OWENSBORO  LEAGUE

Ben Hawes Golf Course Charles Whelan whelance@owensboro.org

The Pearl Club Terry Delk terry@tpcowensboro.com

Evansville Country Club Edgar Leano edgar@evansvillecountryclub.com

HOPKINSVILLE LEAGUE

Hopkinsville Golf & C.C. TEAM 1 Darren Wittenberg Josh Hilling dwittenburg@pga.com; joshua.hilling@lindsey.edu

Hopkinsville Golf & C.C. TEAM 2 Darren Wittenberg Josh Hilling dwittenburg@pga.com; joshua.hilling@lindsey.edu

Hopkinsville Golf & C.C. TEAM 3 Darren Wittenberg Josh Hilling dwittenburg@pga.com; joshua.hilling@lindsey.edu

Western Hills Golf Course Barry Payne barrypayne@pga.com

NORTHERN KY LEAGUE #1

The Stephens Golf Academy TEAM 1 Sara Stephens Andrew Stephens & Dave Peru sara@stephensgolfacademy.com; andrew@stephensgolfacademy.com; dperu@devouproperties.com

The Stephens Golf Academy TEAM 2 Sara Stephens Andrew Stephens & Dave Peru sara@stephensgolfacademy.com; andrew@stephensgolfacademy.com; dperu@devouproperties.com

Triple Crown CC Colts Ryne Burnett John Kells & Max Frey johnkells@pga.com; burnett1664@gmail.com; mfrey233@gmail.com

Triple Crown CC Mustangs Ryne Burnett John Kells & Max Frey johnkells@pga.com; burnett1664@gmail.com; mfrey233@gmail.com

NORTHERN KY LEAGUE #2

The Stephens Golf Academy TEAM 3 Sara Stephens Andrew Stephens & Dave Peru sara@stephensgolfacademy.com; andrew@stephensgolfacademy.com; dperu@devouproperties.com

Triple Crown CC Lil Thoroughbreds Ryne Burnett John Kells & Max Frey johnkells@pga.com; burnett1664@gmail.com; mfrey233@gmail.com

Triple Crown CC Stallions Ryne Burnett John Kells & Max Frey johnkells@pga.com; burnett1664@gmail.com; mfrey233@gmail.com

World of Golf TEAM 1 Ralph Landrum Adam Fangman rlandrum@landrumgolf.com; adamfangman@outlook.com

World of Golf TEAM 2 Ralph Landrum Adam Fangman rlandrum@landrumgolf.com; adamfangman@outlook.com

World of Golf TEAM 3 Ralph Landrum Adam Fangman rlandrum@landrumgolf.com; adamfangman@outlook.com

World of Golf TEAM 4 - Boys & Girls Ralph Landrum Adam Fangman rlandrum@landrumgolf.com; adamfangman@outlook.com

Golf Courses of Kenton County Jason Laible Chris Morris jason.laible@ddavey.com; cmorris0303@gmail.com

THE HILLTOPPERS LEAGUE

Bowling Green CC Jeff McGill jeff.mcgill7751@gmail.com

Glasgow Country Club Michael Johnson Emily Alexander emily.alexander577@topper.wku.edu

Indian Hills C.C. John Mullendore jdmully@yahoo.com

16U KENTUCKY

16U World of Golf Ralph Landrum Adam Fangman rlandrum@landrumgolf.com; adamfangman@outlook.com

16U Greenbrier Golf & C.C. Tommy Brummett Brian Moore bmoore08@mac.com; tbrummett@pga.com
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